

# NOFFICIAI

LAW OFFICES OF PIOUS A WASKING

OSTO EAST DEMPSTER, #110 DES PLAINES. ILLINOIS 60014

## **MORTGAGE**

THIS MORTGAGE is made this 16% day of November 19 og , between the Mortgagor, MELVIN PRATT and CHARLENE PRATT, HIS WIFE

(herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee,

(herein "Lender").

HOME LOAM & INVESTMENT ASSOCIATION

. a corporation organized and

THE STATE OF RHORE ISLAND existing under the laws of whose address is 244 MEYBOSSET STREET, PROVIDENCE, PHODE ISLAND 02903

WHEREAS. Polytower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of U.S. \$ 16,192,00 which indebted its evidenced by Borrower's note dated. Polytophics 16, 1992. a and extensions and renewals thereof (herein "Note"), providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of indebtedness, if not sooner paid, die and payable on November 20, 2012

To SECURE to Lender, in repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained. Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in the County of Illinois:

EAST 40 FEET OF LOT FOUR (A) IN BLOCK ONE (1), IN ROBERTSON AND YOUNG'S FIRST ADDITION TO HARVEY, SEING A SUBGIVISION IN THE WEST HALF (1/0), OF THE NORTH WEST QUARTER (1/4) OF THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER (1/4) OF THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER (1/4) OF THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER (1/4) OF SECTION 18, TUNISHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. IN JURK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. County Cle

92867433

DEFT-01 PECORDING

\$33.50

14:11: TRAN 0697 11/18/92 15:18:00 100K COUNTY RECORDER SOM CO

TAX I.D. # 29-12-100-003

which has the address of

154 WEST 155TH CTREET (Street)

HARVEY iù:gi

Illinois

40424

(herein "Property Address");

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands. subject to encumbrances of record.

ILLINOIS-SECOND MORTGAGE-1 80-FRMA/FREMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Form 3814

LINIOEEICIAL	CODV	
UNUI I ICIAL	COPY	

RECORD AND REFURN TO: WRENN TO STATE OF THE WAR TO STATE OF THE WA

1/0,1 70.

.... SEVINS 21 10 1011. F0079 0110 EVIL CEMBOLTS #110 V\* .EELUES OE BISAF# # MSEAM 04E644ED 88:

				148 03600360
	<del></del>	wed for Leader and Recorder	ical seil out would sough)	
	<b>O</b>			
		6/BL/ZL SEWIENE NO	10 7);	
		6/61/21 30 31418 Th	14 15 14 <b>8</b>	
	<b>70</b> },	S E ECVA	3WAU }	
			) Hago • }	, ,
	~/^x			
				->H 11
	Morary Paolic			Ų
	0.			My Commission expires:
		~		
₹561°	redmave <b>n</b> j	o/ep 🤫 🔫	ial seal. this	Given under my hand and office
		drioi i	and purposes therein se	free voluntary act, for the uses
	ise off botovilob bas bon			appeared before me this day in per-
Jasmurtzai gaid	subscribed to the forego	-3° (c)=	me netson(s) whose nam	personally known to me to be the sar
			SERBIC HIZ MILE	MELVIN PRATT and CHARLENS
en furias fasi	id county and state, do he	ES TOT OUR IN MICE	` ~	
edi viittas vdas	ed ob aters has starios bi	es and boe of sild-4	1 495m	Sam DC "
		,		`
	onuţh ez:	2.5	70 J J	STATE OF ILLINOIS,
	·			
NuO lenginO ngis	2)			
-Borrowa				
(Seal		<del></del>	- <del></del>	
• •				
ewonod-			Cy	h/
Seal				<i>F</i> ,
		TO STAN OTH STUB	NO TRANSPORTE	1.0
ewoned-		BIL, HIS WIFE	LHVDI ENE DD	0.
(263)		so fred	Lood)	
			HELVIN PRAT	
wono8-		A	1700 1111134	
(Sea)	<i>1</i>	in the	Med	10
		is Mortgage.	orrower has executed th	ГИ ЖИЛИЕЗЗ МНЕВЕОЕ, В
			•	
				_
	.noit:	other foreclosure ac	rance and of any sale or	default under the superior encumb
Mortgage, of any	l zift) do sno sgag no fitto	nder's address set f	Notice to Lender, at Le	priority over this Mortgage to give
sti dəidw nəil s	diw sonstdmuons tadto	age, deed of trust or	the holder of any mortg	Borrower and Lender request
	10	в реерз от тво	MOKTGAGES U	
			- VAD FORECLOSU	
	avid	eaulto cauniii 30	HAD EVERUTE WITE	

account only for those rents actually received.

20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

21. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT

UNOFFICIAL COUNTY BOTTOWER and Lender covenant and agree as follows

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note and late charges as provided in the Note

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender. Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interes or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing codits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage

If the amount of the Londs held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, as sments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Berrover or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiunis and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as

Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 1" her of the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender. Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a cridil against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Gen. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage. including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes. assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender

may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided. that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the term's of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender, Lender may make

proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 3) days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance chanefits. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

bonds and reasonable attor leys' ( e or alded ad lient raviscan an management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property. Lender shall be entitled to have a

Borrower's interest in the Property. the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Morrgage as to that may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or not personally liable on the Mote or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and 11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein remedy.

hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for chait not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. tion of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower 10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modifica-

Mortgage stall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein. such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender Borrower provided for in this Morrgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail 12, Notice, Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to

jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to 13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the

nerein 'costs", "expenses" and "anotneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, conflict shall not car of the provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreen, or. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilita-ിറ്റ്രാപ് noitabroser refle to noitusexe 14. Borrower's Copy. Borranter shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of

rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection may require Borrower to execute at d diver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any tion, improvement, repair, or other loan «Freement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option.

in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Bottower is sold or transferred and Bottower is not a natural 16. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial inserest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest with improvements made to the Property.

federal law as of the date of this Mortgage. sums secured by this Mortgage. However, this opticn 'hall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by person) without Lender's prior written content, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all

secured by this Mortgage. If Borrower fails to pay these sume proof to the expiration of this period, Lender may inperiod of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give acrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph is be cof, upon Borrower's breach of any core-40N-DAIFORM COVENAUS. Borrower and Lender further coverus and agree as follows: toke any remedies permitted by this Mortgage without further notice or demand on Borrower.

foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of documentary enfacts abstracts and Coreciose this Morigage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may asset in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of b prover to acceleration and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstale after coreleration and the right to in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, forcefoure by judicial proceeding, and to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) ness or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenance to gay when due any sums secured by this

Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the iten of this Morrgage. enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Mote had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all gage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mottgage it: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Morris. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Morngage

title reports.

19. Amignment of Rents: Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder. Borrower hereby assigns to in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred. unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain

abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such tents as they become due and payable. Leader the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 1° hereof or



### **DUE-ON-TRANSFER RIDER**

Notice: This rider adds a provision to the Security Instrument allowing the Lender to require repayment of the Note in full upon transfer of the property.

154 2417 10578 178657 HARLEN, 7 (18175 80406 (Property Address)

AMENDED COVENANT. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further or ver ant and agree as follows:

### A. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER

Uniform Covenant 16 of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows:

16. Transfer of the Property or a Bracificial Interest in Borrawer. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower (or if the beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person or persons but is a corporation, protecting, trust or other legal entity) without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or electrobrance subordinate to this Security Instrument which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent of the property of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase. Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Security Instrument to be transediately due and payable.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, to the any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

Lender may consent to a sale or transfer if: (1) Borrower causes to be submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferee; (2) Lender reasonably determines that Lender's security will not be impaired and that the risk of a breach of any coverant or agreement in this Security Instrument is acceptable, (3) interest will be payable on the sums secured by this Security Instrument at a rate acceptable to Lender. (4) changes in the terms of the Note and this Security Instrument required by Lender are made, including, for example, periodic adjustment in the interest rate, a different final payment date for the loan, and addition of unpaid interest to principal, and (5) the transferee signs an assumption agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferee to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Security Instrument, as modified if required by Lender. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender also may chall a reasonable fee as a condition to Lender's consent to any sale or transfer.

Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security Instrument unless tender releases Borrower in writing

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Borrower has executed this Due-On-Transfer Rider.

Melin Statt

Scal)

Source

(Scal)

Scaling State

(Scal)

Scaling State

(Scal)

92567403

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

### ADJUSTABLE RATE LOAN RIDER

NOTICE: THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT SECURES A NOTE WHICH CONTAINS A PROVISION ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE. INCREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN HIGHER PAYMENTS. DECREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN LOWER PAYMENTS.

Modifications. It addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Mortgage, the Lender and I further agree as follows:

#### A. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

Changes in the interest rate are governed by changes in an interest rate index called the "Index"

#### (A) The Index

The Index is the: {Check or, box to indicate Index }

(1) "Contract Interest Rate, Purchase of Previously Occupied Homes, National Average for all Major Types of Lenders" published by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board.

(2) XX .... THE, LOWEST, PRIME .INTEREST .RATE AS QUOTED. IN THE WALL STREET JOURNAL

If the Index ceases to be made available, by the publisher, or by any successor to the publisher, the Lender will set the Note interest rate by using a comparable index.

#### (B) Setting the New Interest Rate

To set the new interest rate, the Lender will extermine the change between the Base Index figure and the Current Index figure. The Base Index figure is .... 5,00 .... The Current Index figure is the most recent Index figure available .... 45 ... days prior to each Change Date. If the amount of the change is less than one-eighth of one percentage point, the change will be rounded to zero. If the amount of the change is one-eighth of one percentage point or more, the Lender will round the amount of the change to the nearest one-eighth of one percentage point.

If the Current Index, figure is larger than the Base Index structs, the Lender will add the rounded amount of the change to the Initial Interest Rate. If the Current Index figure is smaller than the Base Index figure, the Lender will subtract the rounded amount of the change from the Initial Interest Rate. The result of this addition or subtraction will be the preliminary rate. If there is no change between the Base Index figure and the Current Index figure after rounding, the Initial Interest Rate will be the preliminary rate.

[Check one birk to indicate whether there is any maximum limit on interest rate changes, if no birk is checked, there will be no maximum limit on changes.]

(1) If this box is checked, there will be no maximum limit on changer in the interest rate up or down.

The preliminary rate will be the new interest rate.

(2) XXII this box is checked, the interest rate will not be changed by more than 3.00, percentage points on any Change Date. The Lender will adjust the preliminary rate so that the change in the interest rate will not be more than that limit. The new interest rate will equal the figure that results from this adjustment of the preliminary rate.

#### (C) Effective Date of Changes

Each new interest rate will become effective on the next Change Date. If Borrower's nonthly payment changes as a result of a change in the interest rate, Borrower's monthly payment will change as of the first monthly payment date after the Change Date as provided in the Note.

#### (D) Notice to Borrower

The Lender will mail Borrower a notice by first class mail at least thirty and no more than forty-five days before each Change Date if the interest rate is to change. The notice will advise Borrower of:

- (i) the new interest rate on Borrower's loan;
- (ii) the amount of Borrower's new monthly payment; and
- (iii) any additional matters which the Lender is required to disclose.

#### **B. LOAN CHARGES**

It could be that the lean secured by the Mortgage is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges and that law is interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan would exceed permitted limits. If this is the case, then: (A) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (B) any sums already collected from me which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to me. The Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to me.

\* If more than one box is checked or if no box is checked, and Lender and Borrower do not otherwise agree in mesting, the first Index named will apply.

ADJUSTABLE RATE LOAN RIDER
—681-FHIMC UNIFORM RISTRIMENT

6420-2 SAF Systems and

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office Decinos -(Seal) -Bottower ([ss2])...

CC#43926

By signing this, I agree to all of the above.

D. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY agreement must be satisfactory to the Lender.

C. PRIOR LIENS

waiving the option to require Immediate Payment in Full provided in paragraph 19.

rate change (if there is a limit), or (3) a change in the Base Index figure, or all of these, as a condition of the Lender's crease in the current Note interest rate, or (2) an increase in (or removal of) the limit on the amount of any one interest If there is a transfer of the Property subject to paragraph 19 of the Mortgage, the Lender may require (1) an in-

Mortgage. This means that I will obtain an agreement that this Mortgage is superior to the other lien. The form of that that lien as provided in paragraph 4 of this Mortgage or I will secure an agreement subordinating that lien to this priority over this Mortgage, the Lender may send me a notice identifying that lien. I will promptly act with regard to If the Lender determines that all or any part of the sums secured by this Mortgage are subject to a lien which has